Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <u>NCSupport@lacity.org</u>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Los Feliz Neighborhood Council,Los Feliz Neighborhood Council Name: Jon Deutsch Phone Number: (213) 973-9758 Email: jon.deutsch@losfeliznc.org The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(17) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 10/15/2019 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 10/19/2019 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 19-0002-S171 Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: -COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT- Council File: 19-0002-S171 Title: Impeachment Inquiry / President Donald Trump / Logan Act Position: Support Summary: The Los Feliz Neighborhood Council, acting as the voice of over 40,000 stakeholders, supports action by the City of Los Angeles, as well as our elected federal representatives, to investigate, impeach, and remove President Donald Trump from office. Publicly available evidence raises the alarming possibility that the President has engaged in illegal activity and has abused the power of his station. Additionally, he has indicated an intention to blatantly obstruct justice and violate the constitutional right of our elected Congress. This follows a pattern of like behavior that is unacceptable in a democracy. Furthermore, throughout his tenure, President Trump has continuously acted and spoken in an egregiously racist, classist, misogynist, homophobic, and religiously intolerant manner. His actions and words have been detrimental to many of our stakeholders' rights to life, liberty, and the pursuit of happiness. He has initiated and perpetuated human rights abuses, his rhetoric has inspired violence and division, and his policies have brought shame and danger to Americans and our allies. For all of these reasons, and to preserve the integrity of the office and the safety of our nation, Los Feliz encourages a robust investigation, a public reputation, and a prompt end to the Trump presidency.